## Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring David Shane

WHEREAS, David Shane has served with distinction as the K-12 education advisor to Governor Mitch Daniels;

WHEREAS, David Shane has served with distinction on the board of directors of several non-profit organizations focused on improving education;

WHEREAS, David Shane has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana Education Roundtable;

WHEREAS, David Shane has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board'); and

WHEREAS, David Shane currently serves as the chairperson of the Indiana Regional Works Council for region five.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the many years of distinguished service that David Shane has given for the betterment of education in Indiana, including his many years of service on the Board, and expresses its deep appreciation.

# Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Jim Edwards

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards has served with distinction as the chairman of the Indiana Workforce Proficiency Panel;

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards has served with distinction as a founder of the Southwest Indiana Network for Education;

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards has received the Indiana Career and Technical Education Award for Excellence;

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana Education Roundtable;

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board"); and

WHEREAS, Jim Edwards currently serves as a member of the Indiana Regional Works Council for region eleven.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the many years of distinguished service that Jim Edwards has given for the betterment of education in Indiana, including his many years of service on the Board, and expresses its deep appreciation.

#### <u>Indiana State Board of Education Resolution</u> <u>Honoring Jo Blacketor</u>

WHEREAS, Jo Blacketor has served with distinction as a member of the school board of the South Bend Community School Corporation;

WHEREAS, Jo Blacketor has served with distinction on the National Association of School Board's Government Affairs Committee;

WHEREAS, Jo Blacketor has served with distinction as a consultant to the Indiana Public Charter Schools Association;

WHEREAS, Jo Blacketor serves as the Director of Indiana Parents for Education; and

WHEREAS, Jo Blacketor has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the many years of distinguished service that Jo Blacketor has given for the betterment of education in Indiana, including her many years of service on the Board, and expresses its deep appreciation.

#### <u>Indiana State Board of Education Resolution</u> <u>Honoring Neil Pickett</u>

WHEREAS, Neil Pickett has served with distinction as the Senior Policy Director for Governor Mitch Daniels;

WHEREAS, Neil Pickett has served with distinction as the higher education liaison for Governor Mitch Daniels;

WHEREAS, Neil Pickett has served with distinction as a leader in the development of the Indiana Workforce Intelligence System;

WHEREAS, Neil Pickett has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board"); and

WHEREAS, Neil Pickett currently serves as a member of the Indiana Career Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the many years of distinguished service that Neil Pickett has given for the betterment of education in Indiana, including his many years of service on the Board, and expresses its deep appreciation.

### Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Mike Pettibone

WHEREAS, Mike Pettibone has served with distinction as a K-12 teacher and administrator for thirty-seven years;

WHEREAS, Mike Pettibone has served with distinction as the superintendent of the Adams Central Community Schools;

WHEREAS, Mike Pettibone has been recognized as Indiana's Distinguished Elementary Principal of the Year by the Council of Exceptional Children;

WHEREAS, Mike Pettibone Mike has been recognized by the Indiana Basketball Coaches Association District II Administrator of the Year;

WHEREAS, Mike Pettibone has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the many years of distinguished service that Mike Pettibone has given for the betterment of education in Indiana, including his many years of service on the Board, and expresses its deep appreciation.